News & Announcements

10/16/2021 - Individuals associated with RSU 20 testing positive for COVID-19.

Four individuals associated with Searsport Elementary School and Searsport District Middle School have tested positive for Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19). We are informing you out of an abundance of caution. Please monitor yourself/your student for signs and symptoms. Call a health care provider if symptoms start. Stay home if you are sick or are experiencing any listed symptoms.

RSU #20 needs your help: **IMPORTANT** Economic Status information needed to support RSU 20 funding.

Dear parents and caregivers,

Please take a few minutes to complete this short survey.

The information gathered by this survey is key to determining RSU #20's eligibility for state and federal funds. Qualifying for these grants results in enhanced student programs (ex. Title 1 reading and math recovery program, Free & Reduced Lunch.)

Why complete this Economic Status Survey Form if meals in my school are free anyway? Even though any family in our district may participate in school meal programs at no cost for this school year, the family income data provided by completing the application informs key funding for academic resources. This survey is one way you as a parent or caregiver can invest in your student’s education.

RSU #20 takes appropriate precautions to protect the confidential information in this survey.

An individual associated with RSU #20 tested positive for COVID-19

September 8, 2021

Message from Superintendent Chris Downing 
Re: COVID-19

Enclosed, please find detailed information regarding an individual associated with RSU 20 testing positive for COVID-19. 

Quick look

RSU #20 response
Location: Searsport District High School
Notification out of an abundance of caution. 
Close contacts have been notified 
Maine CDC 
Guidance on signs and symptoms of COVID-19
Prevention guidance
How you can get more information
RSS Feed